
Rezerves daļu saraksts

(5.970-645.0) Spare parts list STH 13.84 W

11.08.2014

LV

www.kaercher.com



Lapa 2



Lapa 3



Lapa 4



Satura rādītājs

Spare parts list STH 13.84 W (5.970-645.0) .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 6

10 Shearing shackle 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 7

11 Brake hand lever 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8

12 Shearing shackle crank 

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 10

13 Shearing shackle handhold 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 12

20 Discharger chute 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 14

30 Transmission gear 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 16

31 Gear 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 17

32 Wheel 

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 20

40 Motor 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 22

41 Motor individual parts 

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 23

42 Motor transmission 

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 25

43 Cable routing 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 27

200 Tool RPM meter digital 

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 29

50 Worm gearing 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 31

51 Individual parts 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 32

52 Worm wheel 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 35

53 Rocker 

......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 37

60 Shear pin set 

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 39

200 Special tools 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 41

200 Tool RPM meter digital 

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 42

Lapa 5



Spare parts list STH 13.84 W (5.970-645.0)

Poz. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

10 Shearing shackle 1.000 ST

20 Discharger chute 1.000 ST

30 Transmission gear 1.000 ST

40 Motor 1.000 ST

50 Worm gearing 1.000 ST

60 Shear pin set 1.000 ST

200 Special tools 1.000 ST

Lapa 6



10 Shearing shackle

Poz. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

11 Brake hand lever 1.000 ST

12 Shearing shackle crank 1.000 ST

13 Shearing shackle handhold 1.000 ST

Lapa 7



11 Brake hand lever

Lapa 8



11 Brake hand lever

Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

3 6.970-928.0 Instrument panel 1.000 ST

4 6.970-893.0 Bowden wire 2.000 ST

9 6.970-894.0 Screw 4.000 ST

12 6.970-818.0 Nut stop 1.000 ST

14 6.970-956.0 Handhold 2.000 ST

15 6.970-834.0 Turning knob 1.000 ST

17 6.970-835.0 Cable 1.000 ST

18 6.970-964.0 Light bulb 1.000 ST

19 6.970-774.0 Base 1.000 ST

23 6.970-756.0 Spring 1.000 ST

24 6.970-761.0 Spring 1.000 ST

25 6.970-389.0 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST

29 6.970-895.0 Bowden wire 1.000 ST

Lapa 9



12 Shearing shackle crank

Lapa 10



12 Shearing shackle crank

Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

1 6.970-760.0 Crank 1.000 ST

2 6.970-901.0 Bolt 3.000 ST

3 6.970-143.0 Spring clip 5/16" 1.000 ST

4 6.970-343.0 Handhold 1.000 ST

5 6.971-152.0 Star grip 4.000 ST

6 6.970-289.0 Plug 1.000 ST

7 6.970-354.0 Rubber bushing rubber 1.000 ST

8 6.970-748.0 Eye screw 1.000 ST

9 6.970-978.0 Hexagonal head screw 2.000 ST

10 6.970-979.0 Hexagonal head screw 2.000 ST

11 6.970-621.0 Washer 4.000 ST

Lapa 11



13 Shearing shackle handhold

Lapa 12



13 Shearing shackle handhold

Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

1 6.970-918.0 Locking ring 2.000 ST

2 6.970-919.0 Lever 2.000 ST

3 6.970-920.0 Pin 2.000 ST

Lapa 13



20 Discharger chute

Lapa 14



20 Discharger chute

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

 1 6.970-896.0 Control system 1.000 ST

 2 6.970-582.0 Screw 5/16-18 1.000 ST

 4 6.970-897.0 Screw 1.000 ST

 5 6.970-747.0 Screw 1/4-20X1.0 6.000 ST

 6 6.970-844.0 Screw 1.000 ST

 7 6.970-601.0 Screw 1/4-20 3.000 ST

X 8 6.970-879.0 Flanged nut hexagonal 2.000 ST

 9 6.970-818.0 Nut stop 6.000 ST

 11 6.970-898.0 Flap 1.000 ST

 12 6.970-360.0 Flange 3.000 ST

 13 6.970-971.0 Ejection slot bottom part 1.000 ST

 14 6.970-479.0 Moulded part 1.000 ST

 15 6.970-618.0 Retaining clip 1.000 ST

 17 6.970-700.0 Washer 3.000 ST

 18 6.970-899.0 Nut 2.000 ST

 19 6.970-900.0 Intervention protection 1.000 ST

 20 6.970-501.0 Angle adjustment 1.000 ST

Lapa 15



30 Transmission gear

Poz. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

31 Gear 1.000 ST

32 Wheel 1.000 ST

Lapa 16



31 Gear

Lapa 17



31 Gear

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

 1 6.970-888.0 Bearing housing 2.000 ST

 5 6.970-910.0 Frictional wheel 1.000 ST

 10 6.970-911.0 Chain wheel 2.000 ST

 11 6.970-878.0 Screw 21.000 ST

 14 6.970-647.0 Screw 12.000 ST

 16 6.970-912.0 Driveshaft 1.000 ST

 19 6.970-122.0 Hexagon nut 3/8"-24 2.000 ST

 20 6.970-913.0 Hexagon nut 1.000 ST

X 21 6.970-879.0 Flanged nut hexagonal 1.000 ST

 22 6.970-818.0 Nut stop 1.000 ST

 23 6.970-802.0 Nut stop 6.000 ST

 24 6.970-803.0 Nut 1.000 ST

 29 6.970-143.0 Spring clip 5/16" 1.000 ST

 35 6.970-914.0 Driving pulley 1.000 ST

 37 6.970-617.0 Extension spring 2.000 ST

 40 6.970-621.0 Washer 2.000 ST

 44  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST

 46 6.970-828.0 Screw 2.000 ST

 48 6.970-807.0 Screw 1.000 ST

 49 6.970-671.0 Screw 1/4-28 1.000 ST

 51 6.970-915.0 Ball bearing 2.000 ST

 54 6.970-518.0 Flanged bearing 4.000 ST

 57 6.970-994.0 Bowden wire 1.000 ST

 64 6.970-517.0 Sleeve 1.000 ST

 67 6.970-402.0 Roller 1.000 ST

Lapa 18



31 Gear

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

 70 6.970-840.0 Spacer 1.000 ST

 71 6.970-841.0 Plate bearing 1.000 ST

 72 6.970-842.0 Clamp 1.000 ST

Lapa 19



32 Wheel

Lapa 20



32 Wheel

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

 1 6.970-916.0 Bolt 2.000 ST

X 2 6.970-764.0 Cotter 2.000 ST

 3 6.970-061.0 Valve 2.000 ST

 4 6.970-917.0 Wheel complete 2.000 ST

Lapa 21



40 Motor

Poz. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

41 Motor individual parts 1.000 ST

42 Motor transmission 1.000 ST

43 Cable routing 1.000 ST

200 Tool RPM meter digital 1.000 ST

Lapa 22



41 Motor individual parts

Lapa 23



41 Motor individual parts

Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

1 6.970-471.0 Cap of a tank 1.000 ST

2 6.970-570.0 Electric starter complete 1.000 ST

3 6.491-392.0 Pull cord 1.000 ST

Lapa 24



42 Motor transmission

Lapa 25



42 Motor transmission

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

 1 6.970-367.0 Screw 2.000 ST

 2 6.970-902.0 Hexagonal head screw 3.000 ST

 3 6.970-585.0 Screw 3/8-24X1,5 1.000 ST

 5  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST

 6 6.970-644.0 Screw 1.000 ST

 7 6.970-122.0 Hexagon nut 3/8"-24 2.000 ST

 8 6.970-903.0 Wedge 1.000 ST

 9 6.970-684.0 Ignition key 1.000 ST

 11  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST

 12 6.970-621.0 Washer 1.000 ST

 13 7.312-262.0 Washer 10 -100HV-A3E ISO 7094 1.000 ST

 14  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST

 15 6.970-904.0 Large V-belt 1.000 ST

X 16 6.970-905.0 V-Belt 1.000 ST

 17 6.970-437.0 Roller Leerlauf 1.000 ST

 18 6.970-906.0 Tension roller 1.000 ST

 19 6.970-907.0 V-belt pulley 1.000 ST

 20 6.970-908.0 Tensioning arm 1.000 ST

 21 6.970-909.0 Holder belt stretcher 1.000 ST

Lapa 26



43 Cable routing

Lapa 27



43 Cable routing

Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

1 6.970-818.0 Nut stop 1.000 ST

2 6.970-564.0 Holder cable routing 1.000 ST

Lapa 28



200 Tool RPM meter digital

Lapa 29



200 Tool RPM meter digital

Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

1 6.803-012.0 RPM Meter digital 1.000 ST

Lapa 30



50 Worm gearing

Poz. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

51 Individual parts 1.000 ST

52 Worm wheel 1.000 ST

53 Rocker 1.000 ST

Lapa 31



51 Individual parts

Lapa 32



51 Individual parts

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

 1 6.970-875.0 Brake arm with pad 1.000 ST

 3 6.970-876.0 Blower wheel 1.000 ST

 5 6.970-877.0 Screw hexagonal 1.000 ST

 6 6.970-582.0 Screw 5/16-18 2.000 ST

 8 6.970-878.0 Screw 7.000 ST

X-X 9 7.303-204.0 Saucer-head screw M8x20 -St-A2R  DIN 603 12.000 ST

 11 6.970-802.0 Nut stop 2.000 ST

X 12 6.970-879.0 Flanged nut hexagonal 15.000 ST

 13 6.970-143.0 Spring clip 5/16" 1.000 ST

 14 6.970-418.0 Parallel key 1.000 ST

X-X 16 6.970-822.0 Tapa 2.000 ST

 17 6.970-880.0 Clamping sleeve 2.000 ST

 18 6.971-128.0 Holder MTD 731-2635 1.000 ST

 19 6.970-791.0 Lock washer 4.000 ST

 20 6.970-881.0 Adapter 1.000 ST

 21 6.970-882.0 Extension spring 1.000 ST

 23 6.970-621.0 Washer 1.000 ST

 24 6.970-637.0 Washer 2.000 ST

 25 6.970-883.0 Lock washer 2.000 ST

 26  Stockpiling discontinued 2.000 ST

 28 6.970-640.0 Screw 2.000 ST

X-X 29 6.970-871.0 Cirpes tapa 2.000 ST

 30 6.970-641.0 Bush 1.000 ST

 32 6.970-884.0 Flanged bearing 2.000 ST

 33 6.970-885.0 Connecting rod 1.000 ST

Lapa 33



51 Individual parts

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

 34 6.970-886.0 Spacer 2.000 ST

 35 6.970-887.0 V-belt pulley 1.000 ST

 38 6.970-888.0 Bearing housing 1.000 ST

 39 6.971-127.0 Cleaning tool MTD 731-2643 1.000 ST

Lapa 34



52 Worm wheel

Lapa 35



52 Worm wheel

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

 1 6.970-864.0 Housing bearing 2.000 ST

 2 6.970-865.0 Worm gearing 1.000 ST

 3 6.970-866.0 Screw conveyer feed left 2.000 ST

 4 6.970-867.0 Screw conveyer feed right 2.000 ST

 5 6.970-868.0 Housing 1.000 ST

X-X 6 6.970-822.0 Tapa 4.000 ST

 7 6.970-869.0 Spacer 2.000 ST

 8 6.970-870.0 Spacer 4.000 ST

X-X 9 6.970-871.0 Cirpes tapa 4.000 ST

 10 6.970-872.0 Axle 1.000 ST

 11 6.970-873.0 Bearing plastics 8.000 ST

 12 6.970-874.0 Strip 1.000 ST

Lapa 36



53 Rocker

Lapa 37



53 Rocker

Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

1 6.970-889.0 Screw 4.000 ST

2 6.970-890.0 Screw 2.000 ST

3 6.970-802.0 Nut stop 6.000 ST

4 6.970-891.0 Sliding shoe 2.000 ST

Lapa 38



60 Shear pin set

Lapa 39



60 Shear pin set

Rez.daļas/nodil.pakļ.daļas Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

X-X 1 6.970-822.0 Tapa 2.000 ST

X-X 2 6.970-871.0 Cirpes tapa 2.000 ST

Lapa 40



200 Special tools

Poz. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

200 Tool RPM meter digital 1.000 ST

Lapa 41



200 Tool RPM meter digital

Lapa 42



200 Tool RPM meter digital

Poz. Materiāla Nr. Nosaukums Daudzums Pārdoš. vienība

1 6.803-012.0 RPM Meter digital 1.000 ST

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Lapa 43

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Satura rādītājs
	Spare parts list STH 13.84 W (5.970-645.0)
	10 Shearing shackle
	11 Brake hand lever
	12 Shearing shackle crank
	13 Shearing shackle handhold

	20 Discharger chute
	30 Transmission gear
	31 Gear
	32 Wheel

	40 Motor
	41 Motor individual parts
	42 Motor transmission
	43 Cable routing
	200 Tool RPM meter digital

	50 Worm gearing
	51 Individual parts
	52 Worm wheel
	53 Rocker

	60 Shear pin set
	200 Special tools
	200 Tool RPM meter digital



